

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Aug. 1, 2019

For more information, contact:

Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Denair Library to offer new Drawing Club

Artists of all ages are invited to join the Denair Library's new Drawing Club, beginning this August with meetings on Tuesdays, Aug. 6 and 20 from 3 to 5 p.m. The club is open to interested parties of all experience levels.

The club's current focus will be manga drawing. Library staff will provide drawing instructions, and a selection of drawing books from the library's collection will be available for reference. All drawing materials will be provided.

"Our library has hosted crochet clubs and chess clubs, but my hobby is drawing so I thought I'd try starting a drawing club," said Hannah Reagers, library assistant at the Denair Library. "With the focus on manga, we are especially hoping to draw in some of our local teens."

The Denair Library is located at 4801 Kersey Road. For more information, please contact the library supervisor, Paden Hardy, at 209-634-1283. Information about regularly occurring library programs can be found at www.stanislauslibrary.org, under the "Events and Classes" tab.

About the Stanislaus County Library

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers free access to a diverse collection of materials, computers and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

#